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Position
Public Defender

Chief Deputy Public Defender

Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV

Chief Deputy Public Defender

Assistant Public Defender

Deputy Public Defender IV
Assistant Public Defender

Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV

Other Positions Held County

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Department

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

Total Wages

$252,292
$170,942
$168,420
$168,340
$168,275
$166,082
$165,207
$164,672
$162,959
$160,920
$160,920
$160,920
$160,889
$160,664
$160,652
$160,546
$160,546
$160,454
$160,393
$160,393
$160,332
$160,240
$160,240
$160,179
$159,526
$159,399
$153,435
$151,892
$148,659
$148,583
$148,402



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender IV
Deputy Public Defender llI
Deputy Public Defender IV
Dept Info Systems Analyst ||
Public Def Investigator Il
Public Def Investigator Il
Deputy Public Defender Il
Public Def Investigator Il
Public Def Investigator Il
Public Def Investigator Il
Public Def Investigator Il
Public Def Investigator Il
Public Def Investigator Il
Deputy Public Defender Il
Public Def Investigator Il
Deputy Public Defender Il
Public Def Investigator Il
Deputy Public Defender IV
Public Def Investigator Il
Deputy Public Defender |

Social Worker Il

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

$146,410
$145,029
$144,557
$143,768
$141,083
$135,355
$134,325
$130,729
$130,728
$123,322
$122,933
$120,982
$107,913
$103,192
$96,066
$90,259
$87,921
$86,188
$85,662
$85,241
$84,717
$84,544
$84,233
$83,297
$82,388
$81,777
$81,697
$75,622
$74,900
$72,755
$72,102
$71,063



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Administrative Assistant Il
Public Defender Investigator |
Deputy Public Defender IV
Public Def Investigator Asst
Senior Social Worker
Accounting Technician Il
Senior Legal Technician
Deputy Public Defender |
Legal Technician Il

Senior Social Worker

Legal Technician Il

Legal Technician Il

Public Def Investigator Asst
Legal Technician Il

Legal Technician Il

Senior Social Worker
Deputy Public Defender |
Legal Technician |

Senior Office Assistant
Deputy Public Defender |
Legal Technician Il

Chief Public Defender Investi
Senior Office Assistant
Legal Technician Il

Legal Technician Il

Public Def Investigator Asst
Legal Technician |

Public Def Investigator Il
Senior Office Assistant
Office Assistant

Deputy Public Defender |
Public Def Investigator Asst

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

$65,757
$62,957
$57,977
$57,450
$56,608
$56,197
$56,133
$54,976
$53,320
$53,139
$52,502
$52,454
$51,713
$51,625
$51,594
$50,056
$48,981
$48,783
$46,788
$46,747
$46,667
$45,889
$45,091
$44,972
$44,730
$43,131
$40,537
$40,333
$39,590
$32,071
$31,570
$27,704



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Public Def Investigator Asst
Paralegal |

Office Worker Il

Chief Public Defender Investi
Deputy Public Defender IV

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender
Public Defender

$27,079
$21,880
$18,160
$16,822
$13,738



