	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	Public Defender		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$252,292
2.	Chief Deputy Public Defender		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$170,942
3.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$168,420
4.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$168,340
5.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$168,275
6.	Chief Deputy Public Defender		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$166,082
7.	Assistant Public Defender		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$165,207
8.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$164,672
9.	Assistant Public Defender		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$162,959
10.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,920
11.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,920
12.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,920
13.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,889
14.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,664
15.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,652
16.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,546
17.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,546
18.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,454
19.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,393
20.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,393
21.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,332
22.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,240
23.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,240
24.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$160,179
25.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$159,526
26.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$159,399
27.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$153,435
28.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$151,892
29.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$148,659
30.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$148,583
31.	Deputy Public Defender IV		San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$148,402

32.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$146,410
33.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$145,029
34.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$144,557
35.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$143,768
36.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$141,083
37.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$135,355
38.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$134,325
39.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$130,729
40.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$130,728
41.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$123,322
42.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$122,933
43.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$120,982
44.	Deputy Public Defender III	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$107,913
45.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$103,192
46.	Dept Info Systems Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$96,066
47.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$90,259
48.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$87,921
49.	Deputy Public Defender II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$86,188
50.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$85,662
51.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$85,241
52.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$84,717
53.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$84,544
54.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$84,233
55.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$83,297
56.	Deputy Public Defender II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$82,388
57.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$81,777
58.	Deputy Public Defender II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$81,697
59.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$75,622
60.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$74,900
61.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$72,755
62.	Deputy Public Defender I	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$72,102
63.	Social Worker III	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$71,063

64.	Administrative Assistant II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$65,757
65.	Public Defender Investigator I	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$62,957
66.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$57,977
67.	Public Def Investigator Asst	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$57,450
68.	Senior Social Worker	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$56,608
69.	Accounting Technician II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$56,197
70.	Senior Legal Technician	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$56,133
71.	Deputy Public Defender I	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$54,976
72.	Legal Technician II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$53,320
73.	Senior Social Worker	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$53,139
74.	Legal Technician II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$52,502
75.	Legal Technician II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$52,454
76.	Public Def Investigator Asst	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$51,713
77.	Legal Technician II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$51,625
78.	Legal Technician II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$51,594
79.	Senior Social Worker	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$50,056
80.	Deputy Public Defender I	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$48,981
81.	Legal Technician I	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$48,783
82.	Senior Office Assistant	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$46,788
83.	Deputy Public Defender I	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$46,747
84.	Legal Technician II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$46,667
85.	Chief Public Defender Investi	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$45,889
86.	Senior Office Assistant	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$45,091
87.	Legal Technician II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$44,972
88.	Legal Technician II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$44,730
89.	Public Def Investigator Asst	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$43,131
90.	Legal Technician I	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$40,537
91.	Public Def Investigator II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$40,333
92.	Senior Office Assistant	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$39,590
93.	Office Assistant	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$32,071
94.	Deputy Public Defender I	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$31,570
95.	Public Def Investigator Asst	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$27,704

96.	Public Def Investigator Asst	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$27,079
97.	Paralegal I	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$21,880
98.	Office Worker II	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$18,160
99.	Chief Public Defender Investi	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$16,822
100.	Deputy Public Defender IV	San Joaquin County	Public Defender	\$13,738